
May 21, 2015

By ECFS and Email

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 Twelfth Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554

Re: Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable, Inc. for 
Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses and Authorizations
MB Docket No. 14-57

Certification of Compliance with Protective Order

Madam Secretary:

Pursuant to Paragraph 22 of the Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order1 in the 
above-referenced proceeding, attached please find certifications confirming that the American 
Cable Association’s representatives have complied with their obligations to return or destroy 
Confidential or Highly Confidential information provided to the American Cable Association 
during the above-captioned proceeding.

Sincerely,

__________________________
David A. LaFuria
Brooks E. Harlow

Attorneys for 
American Cable Association

1 Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc. for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses 
and Authorizations, Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order, 29 FCC Rcd. 13799 ¶ 22 (2014) (“Second 
Amended Modified Joint Protective Order”); see also Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc. 
for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses and Authorizations, Order, DA 15-511 (Apr. 29, 2015) (Order 
terminating proceeding).



















CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing was filed electronically with the Commission and 
served upon the following by electronic mail on this 21st day of May, 2015:

Alexander L. Stout
Matthew A. Brill
LATHAM & WATKINS, LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW
Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20004-1304
alexander.stout@lw.com
matthew.brill@lw.com
Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc.

John Flynn
JENNER & BLOCK
1099 New York Avenue, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001-4412
jflynn@jenner.com

Francis M. Buono
Michael D. Hurwitz
Melanie Medina
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP
1875 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006-1238
fbuono@wilkie.com
mhurwitz@willkie.com
mamedina@willkie.com
Counsel for Comcast Corporation

Catherine Bohigian
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
1099 New York Ave., NW
Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20001
Catherine.Bohigian@chartercom.com

Samuel L. Feder
JENNER & BLOCK
1099 New York Ave., NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001
sfeder@jenner.com
Counsel for Charter Communications, Inc.

Arthur J. Burke
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017
arthur.burke@davispolk.com
Counsel for Comcast Corporation

Neil Dellar
Joel Rabinovitz
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS 
COMMISSION
Office of General Counsel
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554
neil.dellar@fcc.gov
joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov

 

 

 

Elisheva Simon


